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WISl 84T File No: HP/SOLAN/LST- 02 Mine Code: 38HPR11004 femmes, 124 March 2020

a7 H To Nominated Owner, E-mail: chandrakant.dhandale@adityabirla.com
Baga Limestone Mine,
M/s Ultratech Cements Ltd
Village: Baga, PO: Kandhar,
Tehsil: Arki, Dist.: Solan,
HP-173208
fawT Sub: Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 in respect of your
Baga-Bhalag Limestone Mine, Mining Lease over an area of 324.479 ha located near Village —
Baga, Tehsil- Arki, District-Solan, H.P State.
HEIey Sir,
The following provisions of the Mineral Conservation & Development Rules, 2017 were found violated in
your above mine during the MCDR inspection made by the undersigned on 17.02.2021 in the presence of Shri
Chandrakant Dhandale , Mine Manager.

RULE NO. NATURE OF VIOLATION OBSERVED

Mining Operation were not carried out in accordance with the approved Review and Updation of Mining
Plan vide letter no. 614(2)/MP-A-216/05-DDN dated 25-01-2019 to the following extent:

1. As per proposal during the year 2019-20, it was proposed to carry out mining operation from
11(1) 1220 to 1210 mRL. During the inspection height of bench has been observed more than 10
meters at location of local grid coordinates N3468300, E681400. Whereas, as per approved
Review and Updation of Mining Plan it should be 10 meters

The holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong information in Annual Returns
1. Ex. Mine Price is not matching with cost of production which shall be same in case of captive
45(7) mines.
2. Part-VII Cost of Production —Reported production cost of Limestone is Rs.279/Tonnes which is very
high.

2. In this connection, it is brought to your kind notice that the above violations constitute an offence punishable under
Rule 62 of MCDR 2017.

3. Mining operations can be suspended as per rule 11(2) in case of non compliance of rules 11(1) and any other
relevant rules of MCDR 2017 as these rules ensures systematic scientific and responsible mining.

4. Advise the State Government to order suspension of all mining operations in the mines as per provision of Rule
45(7), in case if it is found that the holder of a mining lease has submitted incomplete or wrong or false information
in statutory returns or fails to submit such return within the date specified under Rule 45.

5. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the compliance position to this office
within 45 days from the date of issue of this letter.

(BTHTET WHTE 99T / D P Sharma)
ETa @19 fA%3F | Assistant Controller of Mines
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